
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035985-2023 

Contract

CPU5576 Integrated Wellbeing Service - Nottingham

Nottingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035985

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ec78  

Published 6 December 2023, 3:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Contact

Mrs Nicola Harrison

Email

nicola.harrison@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1158763562

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035985-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035985-2023
mailto:nicola.harrison@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPU5576 Integrated Wellbeing Service - Nottingham

Reference number

DN682675

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CPU5576 Integrated Wellbeing Service - Nottingham

Nottingham City Council were seeking experienced organisations to deliver an Integrated
Wellbeing Service (IWS). The contract will amalgamate a range of health improvement
interventions into one service model. including Stop Smoking, Weight Management and
Physical Activity. The Council intend to commission a prime provider model, which will be
responsible for delivering the service functions in an innovative, dynamic, and flexible
manner to residents across Nottingham.

The contract duration will be for 5 years with a possible extension of 3 + 2 years at the
Council’s discretion. The total contract value will be a maximum of £2,375,000 per annum.
The anticipated contract start date will be 1 April 2024.

This contract was let under the Light Touch Regime of the Public Contract Regulations 2015.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £23,750,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CPU5576 Integrated Wellbeing Service - Nottingham

Nottingham City Council were seeking experienced organisations to deliver an Integrated
Wellbeing Service (IWS). The contract will amalgamate a range of health improvement
interventions into one service model. including Stop Smoking, Weight Management and
Physical Activity. The Council intend to commission a prime provider model, which will be
responsible for delivering the service functions in an innovative, dynamic, and flexible
manner to residents across Nottingham.

The contract duration will be for 5 years with a possible extension of 3 + 2 years at the
Council’s discretion. The total contract value will be a maximum of £2,375,000 per annum.
The anticipated contract start date will be 1 April 2024.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-022484

/Notice/022484-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thrive Tribe Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £23,750,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nottingham City Council

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T10:48:03+0100
	TCPDF




